Enjoying Yourselves ?
Of course you are !!

AND you can enjoy things even more
if your own machine is trouble free !!

So where better to get one from than

KINGS of Bristol

The DUCATI SPECIAL S.T.S.
The Finest and Fastest

also SUZUKI, HONDA, LLAMBRETTA,
TRIUMPH, B.S.A.

You name it — You can have it !!

from the Riders and Enthusiasts

KINGS

OF BRISTOL

STOKES CROFT, BRISTOL 1. Tel. 27591

T. & W. Goulding Ltd., Bristol 5.

BRISTOL MOTOR CYCLE CLUB

(Affilliated to the Wessex Centre A.C.U.)

Evening Post Trophy

; Scra!nble

Dodington Park, Old Sodbury

(by kind permission of Major Codrington)

SUNDAY,
August I5th
1965

First Race 2.30 p.m.

OFFICIAL
PROGRAMME

/-

MIKE HICKEN
Winner of
Evening Post Trophy 1964

Photo by R. Lloyd
828 Filton Avenue, Bristol



SCRAMBLE

SUNDAY, AUGUST 15th

Held under the General Competition Rules of the A.C.U. the Racing
Regulations Appendix “ M " and the Supplementary Regulations of
the Promoting Club.

A.C.U. Permit No. M776 Temporary Course Certificate No. 443

OFFICIALS
A.C.U. Steward ... ... KEN LYWOOD
Club Steward H. JENKINS
Judge E. FELLOWS
Clerk of the Course G. KIBBY

Secretary of the Meeting ... KEN BLAMPIED
Machine Examiners D. A. SMITH & R. JEFFERIES

Lap Scorers ... Mr. & Mrs. DANIEL, B. SUTTON
Announcer .., ARTHUR BURTON
Chief Marshal M. GREANEY
Paddock Marshal ... J. ALFORD
Starter ... C. BARTLETT
Marshals ... Members of Bristol M.C.C.
Programmes Mrs. BARTLETT and Ladies of Bristol M.C.C.
Ambulance ... Chipping Sodbury S.J.A.B.
Public Address ... S.R.E. BRISTOL LTD.
Caterers R. G. CHERRY & SON, Bournemouth

Acknowledgment to the Farmer Mr. PULLIN, for the use of his land

WARNING—Motor Racing is Dangerous

You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk, and the Ticket
of Admission is issued subject to the conditions that all persons having any
connection with the promotion andfor organisation and/or conduct of the
Meeting, including the owners of the land and the Drivers and Owners of the
vehicles are absolved from all liability in respect of personal injury (whether
fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your property howsoever caused,

*

No. Name

1 J. H. Bull
2 Les Hughes (E)

3 8. Wiggins (E)
4 G. T. Wiggins (E)
5 D. Brown (E)

& Joe Johnson (E)
7 Mick Burton (E)
8 John Giles (E)

10 R, Bradman (E)
11 R. Hoare
12 M. Wickens

13 D, W. Plaster

14 D, Pumnell
15 A. P. Read
16 Chris Spooner (E)

17 Roy Peplow (E)
18 T. P. Sleeman (E)
19 M. P, Minns (E)
21 B. J. Mages

22 L. 8. Bird (E)

23 D. Smith
24 P. Baker

. 25 P. E. Thomas

26 John Bance (E)
27 A, Hughes

28 M. Hall (E)

29 D. Wickens

31 C. Bletso

33 P. Goodall
34 J. W. Taylor
35 M. J. Chiicott
36 D. Dyson

37 C. Clothier
38 R. Hayes

19 D. Hole

40 M. ], Heath (E)

41 C. D. Hewish
42 R. Samson

43 P, T. Turner
44 Tim Pritchard
45 W. Chilcott

47 D. Cook

48 W. Beazer
49 D. Peck

51 P, Chapman
52 R. A. Dunn

LIST OF RIDERS

Machine

250 Velo
500 Tarus
250 Bultaco
500 Metisse
250 Dot
246 Dot
250 Sprite
500 Velo
498 Metisse
500 Cochise
500 Triumph

25¢ Cotton
499 B.S.A.
250 Bultaco
500 Metisse
250 Greeves
500 Tribsa
246 Dot

499 Tribsa
250 Triumph
500 Triumph
500 Triumph
498 Metisse
250 Greeves
500 Metisse
250 Greeves
500 Metisse
500 Metisse
500 Excalibur
250 F.B.

498 Metisse
500 B.S.A.
500 Metisse
250 Bultaco
500 Metisse
500 BS.A.
250 Greeves
498 Triumph
500 Metisse
S00 B.S.A.
500 Sprite
500 Metisse
250 Parila
500 BS.A.
250 Greeves
650 Sceptre
250 Cotton
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Bultaco
250 Cotton
500 Velo
500 Triumph
250 Cotton
500 Metisse
500 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
500 Triumph

Club Home
N. Somerset  Bristol
B.M.C.C. Coventry
S. Mallet Frome
Frome Frome
Bath Bracknel]
S. Mallet Oxford
B.M.CC. Cowick
Triumph Pembury

Owners

West Wilts Guildford
Wilts Bor. Wooton Bassctt
B.M.C. & L.C.C.Gloucester
N. Somerset  Bristo]
Kingswood Bristol
N. Somerset Bristol
Wilts Bor. Coventry
S. Mallet Pensnett
West Wilts Ledbury
Frome Abingdon
S. Mallet Reading
West Wilts Trowbridge
Mendip V. Weston-s-Mare
Kingswood Bristol
BM.CC. Bristol
West Wilts Inkpen
N. Som. F. Gurney
B.M.C.C Streetly
B.M.C. & L.C.C Gloucester
West Wilts Bath
BM.C.C, Bristol
Kingswood Bristol
Kingswood Bristol
B.M.C.C. Bristol
West Wilts Westbury
B.S.S.A. Bristo]
Bath Bath
Wilts Bor. Lacock
N. Somerset Bristol
B.M.C.C. Bristol
BM.C.C Bristol
Frome Bristol
Wilts Bor. Chippenham
Tor Newbury
N. Somerset  Bristol
Frome Marlbrough
Kingswood Bristol
Kingswood Bristol




No.

53
54
55

56 M. R. Mumiford

57

58 N, R. Cooper

59
60
61
62
63
64

65
66
68
69
71

72 F. Underwood (E)
Derek Rickman (E)
Don Rickman (E)

73
74

75

79
81
82
83

84 Gordon Adseit (E)

85
86

87 C. G. Wilkins

88
89

90 H. G. 1. White

91
92
93

101

102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111

112
113
114

Name

D. Robbins
A. Moss
D. Lewis

R. Davis

A. Ralph
P. Bush

Rob Taylor (E)

D. Daniels
M. Bamard
I, Cashnella

B. House
M. Bishop
J. A. Sherrin
L. Peck

G. Johnson

Ivor England
76 M . &2

77 A. T. Tizzard

. Ross

G. A. Ford
A, Duck
Geo. Fry
G. Newport

A, Phelps
R. G, Clark

P. C. Clark
M. Clark

C. Ford
A. Roberton

G. Gunningham
94 D, Gunningham

P. Day

M. R. Vincent

R. Lawrence
D. Phillips

G. Rowles
P. E. Roberts
E. R. Green
G. Lovelock
M. Ingram
J. A Topp
I. Miller

T. Cole

1. Noton

B. Carter
M. Smith
B. Parsons
R. Cowling
R. Hawley
R. Harvey
A, Young

115 T. R. Martin

Machine

250 Greeves
249 Cotton
246 Greeves
500 BSA.
500 Triumph
250 Greeves
250 Cotton
250 Spec.
500 Metisse
250 Greeves
498 Cochise
250 Bultaco

500 Metisse

250 Cotton
500 Tribsa
500 Matchless
500 Trimat
500 Tribsa
498 Metisse
500 Metisse
250 Metisse
500 Metisse
500 Metisse
250 James
500 Matchless
500 Tribsa
250 Greeves
250 Cotton
250 BSA,
500 Metisse
249 B.S.A.
500 B.S.A.
500 A.1S.
500 Matchless
350 B.SA.
250 Greeves
500 Velo
250 Bultaco
250 Dot
250 Dot
250 Cotton
249 B.S.A.
246 Dot
250 B.S.A.,
500 Metisse
250 Triumph
650 Spe.
250 Cotton
730 Dot
500 Metisse
250 Dot
250 Dot
500 ATS,
498 Tribsa
498 Metisse
500 Tribsa
500 B.SA.
250 Cotton
250 Cotton
246 Dot
250 Dot
500 R.E.
250 Dot

Club

Wilts Bor,
B.M.C.C.
West Wilts
Bath
Frome
Shepton M.
Wilts Bor.
B.M.C.C.
Frome
Wilts Bor.
Frome
Bath

Wilts Bor.
West Wilts
Frome
Frome
Kingswood
Frome
Frome
Frome

Frome
Frome
Kingswood
BM.CC.
Wilts Bor.
West Wilts
Bath
Frome
B.S.S.A.

N. Somerset
Kingswood
Mendip V.
Wilts Bor,
Shepton
Minety V,
Wilts Bor.
Kingswood
Frome
Frome
Wilts Bor.
BM.CC.
BM.CC.
BM.C.C.
Tor

N. Somerset

W, Wilts

Home

Wooton Bassett

Stonehouse
Cheltenham
Bath
Newbury

Shepton Mallet

Codrington
Bristol
Bruton
Chippenham
Wantage
Bath

Chippenham
Box

Frome
Marlbrough
Bristol
Poulton
New Milton
New Milton

Lymington
Lyneham
Bitton
Bristol
Calne
Dursley
Bath
Godalming
Bristol
Bath

Bath

Bath

Weston-s-Mare

Bristol

Bath

Stroud
Bristol
Bristol
Abingdon
Bath
Chippenham
Worcester

Bristol
Bristol
Bristol
Chippenham
Hythe
Swindon
Lyneham
Bristol
Harwell
Tadley
Lacock
Portishead
Portishead
Portishead
Newbury
Bristol

Lacock

123 J. McAllister
124 R. C, Sloper

125 J. Santo
126 K. Bees

127 1. Cooper

128 Robin Cox (E)
129 P. Havwood
131 R. E. Bull

132 R. Stowe
133 D. Stowe

134 R. Brough (E)
135 R. G. Holley
136 J. Harford
137 D. Wiltshire
138 G. Withers

139 R. Leney

1400 E, Newbury
141 M. Mullins
142 A, G. Davis

143 R. Price

144 S. Wright

145 J. Dale

146 I, Scarlett

147 1. Shinner

148 J. Ballinger

149 ¥, W. Ballinger

150 G. St. Ledger White

151 J. White

152 D. I. Witt (E)
153 A.F. Clowes
154 R, Hawkins
155 J. M. Eatough
156 B. R, Wilson
157 P. D, Jerred
158 D, Carter

159 D. Gott

160 1. S. King (E)
161 D. Paget (E)
163 A. Hinton

164 C. Mitson (E)
165 C. A. Revnolds
1A6 N. J. Blakemore
170 Rob Jordan (E)
171 B. Hudson

173 Malcolm Jones (E)

Machine

250 R.E.
250 Greeves
500 R.E.
500 B.S.A.
500 Metisse
250 Greeves
500 Greeves
500 Tribsa
350 B.S.A.
250 Cotton
250 Cotton
250 Cotton
498 Cochise
500 Metisse
500 B.S.A.
250 Dot

250 Dot

499 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Dot
500 B.S.A.
498 Metisse
250 Greeves
246 Cotton
250 Cotton
498 Metisse
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Dot
S00 Triumph
250 Greeves
250 Greeves

246 De Komeet

500 B.S.A.
250 Jawa
250 DWS,
500 Triumph
250 Greeves
S00 Tribsa
244 Bultaco
500 Tribsa
250 Greeves
246 Dot

500 Trinmph
250 Cotton
500 Metisse
250 Greeves
S0 Triumph
500 Tribsa
S00 Metisse
250 Greeves
500 B.S.A.
250 Llvnnog

174 . Threadingham (E) 500 Metisse

177 K. White

181 . S. Richards (E)
194 K. Leon (E)
293 D, Faulkner
312 G. Friswell

497 Manwell
246 Dot

500 Metisse
498 Metisse
498 Metisse

Club

S. Mallet
Frome
S, Mallet
Frome
Frome
5. Mallet

Mendip V.
Mendip V.
Mendip V.
Tor

Tor

Tor

Frome

N. Somerset
Tor

Tor

Frome
Frome
Wilts Bor.
Kingswood
Wilts Bor.
Tor

Wilts Bor,
Mendip V.
B.M.C.C,
Frome
BM.CLC.
Kingswood
B.S.S.A.

N. Somerset
Wilts Bor.
Wilts Bor.
B.M.C.C.
Frome
Wilts Bor.
B.M.CC.
BM.CC.
B.M.C.C.
Wilts Bor.
Wilts Bor.
Wiits Bor.
W. Wilts
Frome
Mendip V.
Frome
BM.C.C.
B.M.CC.
BM.CC.
Tor

Bath

Frome
Kingswoaod
N. Som.
Wilts Bor.
Frome
BM.CC.
Frome

Home

Wincanton
Swindon
‘Wincanton
Warminster
Lymington
Radstock

Hewish
Hewish
Hewish
Bristol
Bristol
Wantage
Lymington
Bristol
Stratford-on-

Avon

Stratford-on-

Avon

Birmingham
Waterlooville
Chippenham
Bristol
Rudgeway
Glastonbury
Chippenham

‘Weston-s-Mare

Bristol
Coventry
Devizes
Bristol
Bristol

Bristol
Chippenham
Chippenham
Cheltenham
Frome
Chippenham
Coventry
Bristol
Coventry
Calne
Worplesdon
Calne
Cheltenham
Southampton
Yatton
Southampton
Langley
Warwick
Birmingham
Frome
Bristol

Warminster
Bath

Bristol
Lacock
Swindon
Walsall

i Coventry




EVENT 1. JUNIOR SCRAMBLE. (First 12 in each Heat to

ride in Final).

HEAT 1. 3 laps.

1 J, H.Bull
11 R. Hoare
12 M. Wickens
13 D.W. Plaster
14 D. Purnell
15 A.P.Read
21 B.J. Maggs
23 D, Smith
24 P, Baker
25 P, E. Thomas
27 A. Huches
29 D. Wickens
31 C, Bletso
33 P. Goodall

HEAT 2. 3 Iaps.

66 M, Bishop
68 J. A. Sherrin
69 L. Peck
71 G. Johnson
76 M. Ross
77 A.J. Tizzard
79 G. A. Ford
81 A
82 G
83 G.
85 A. Phelps
86 R

C

P

88

HEAT 3. 3laps.

117 I Maisey
118 M. Drayton
119 V. Grist

122 D. Whitcombe
123 1. McAllister
124 R. C. Sloper
125 1. Santo

126 K. Bees

127 J. Cooper
(29 P. Haywood
131 R.E. Bull
132 R. Stowe

133 O. Stowe

135 R. G. Holley
136 J. Harford

34 J. W. Taylor 51
35 M. I. Chilcott 52
36 D. Dyson 53
37 C. Clothier 54
38 R. Hayes 55
39 D. Hole 56
41 C. D. Hewish 57
42 R, Samson 58
43 P.T. Turner 59
44 T. Pritchard 60
45 W. Chilcott 62
47 D. Cook 63
48 'W. Beazer 64
49 D, Peck 65
................... 3rd . e dth
................ St MMnaee
3 5 L1 P T2
89 M. Clark 103
90 H. G. J. White 104
91 C. Ford 105
92 A. Roberson 106
93 @G. Gunningham 107
94 D, Gunningham 108
95 P. Day 109
96 M. R. Vincent 110
57 R. Lawrence 111
98 D. Phillips 112
99 G, Rowles 113
100 P. E. Roberts 114
101 E. R. Green 115
102 G. Lovelock 116
i 7+ [ ath ...
.5 1| | IR ;1 S
12th..
137 D, Wiltshire 153
138 G. Withers 154
139 R, Leney 155
140 E. Newbury 156
141 M. Mullins 157
142 A. G. Davis 158
143 R. Price 159
144 S Wright 163
145 1. Dale 165
146 1. Scarlett 166
147 1. Shinner 171
148 J. Ballinger 177
149 J. W. Ballinger 293
150 G@G. St. Ledger White312
151 J. White
................... 3rd ..o dth
................ BiR..cocini: | s
12th.............

....................

P. Chapman
R. A. Dunn
Dr. Robins
A. Moss

D. Lewis

M. R, Mumford
R. Davis

N. R. Cooper
A. Ralph

P. Bush

D. Daniels
M. Barnard
J. Casnella
B. House

~~~~~~~~~

JM;n%ram
. A. Topp
J. Miller
T. Cole

I. Noton

B. Carter
M. Smith
B. Parsons
R. Cowling
R. Hawley
R. Harvey
A, Young
T. R. Martin
R. Amold

. A. Reynolds
M. I. Blakemore
B. Hudson
K. White
D. Faulkner
G. Friswell

EVENT 2. EXPERTS ONLY RACE. 7 laps.

2 Les Hughes 22 L.S. Bird 128 Robin Cox
3 S Wiggins 26 J. Bance 134 R. Brough
4 G.T. Wiggins 28 M. Hall 152 D. J. Witt
5 D, Brown 40 M. J. Heath 160 1. 8. King
6 Joe Johnson 61 Rob Taylor 161 D. Paget
7 M. Burton 72 Frank Underwood 164 C. Mitson
8 . Giles 73 Derek Rickman 170 Rob Jordan
10 R. Bradman 74 Don Rickman 173 Malcolm Jones
16 Chris Spooner 75 Ivor England 174 D. Threadingham
17 Roy Peplow 84 Gordon Apsett 181 D. S. Richards
18 T.P. Sleeman 120 Brian Curtis 194 Ken Leon
19 M. P. Minng
18 swsnanmes . o e 5 e M T il g St o
Ot aay 711 1 R Bth.. ..o | Bt
FINAL OF EVENT 1. 5 laps.
TR W s Ird i .| 1 [TE—— 5th
L FO— 7 | | NS 8th. (|1 T,

EVENT 3.
ALL COMERS EVENING POST TROPHY RACE
Present Holder: Mike Hicken

HEAT 1. 3laps. (First 10 im: each Heat to ride in final).

-1 J. A Bull 34 J.W. Taylor 49 D. Peck
11 R. Hoare 35 M. . Chilcot 51 P. Chapman
12 M. Wickens 36 D. Dyson 52 R. A Dunn
13 D. W. Plaster 37 C. Clothier 53 D. Robins
14 D. Purnell 38 R. Hayes 54 A. Moss
15 A. P. Read 39 D. Hole 55 D. Lewis
21 B.J. Magss 41 C.D. Hewish 56 M. R. Mumford
23 D. Smith 42 R, Samson 57 R, Davis
24 P. Baker 43 P.T. Turner 58 N. R. Cooper
25 P. E. Thomas 44 °T. Pritchard 59 A. Ralph
27 A. Hughes 45 W. Chilcott 60 P. Bush
29 D. Wickens 47 D. Cook 62 D. Daniels
31 C. Bletso 48 W. Beazer 63 M. Barnard
33 P. Goodall
[ ] I covanns L P dthcmeens 5th
Oth s T BER: i O R i vicacas 10th
HEAT 2. 3laps.
2 Les Hughes 66 M. Bishop 89 M. Clark
3 S. Wiggins 68 J. A. Sherrin 50 H. G. ]. White
4 G.T. Wiggins 6% L. Pec 91 C. Fo
5 DD. Brown 71 G. Johnson 92 A. Roberton
6 Joe Johnson 76 M. Ross 93 @G. Gunningham
7 M. Burton 77 A. ). Tizzard 94 D. Gunningham
8 John Giles 79 G. A. Ford 95 P.Day
10 R. Bradman 81 A, Duck 9% M, R, Vincent
16 Chris Spooner 82 G. Fry 97 R. Lawrence
17 Roy Peplow 83 G. Newport 98 D. Phillips
18 T. P. Sleeman 85 A. Phelps 99 G. Rowles
19 M. P. Minns 8 R.G. Clark 100 P. E. Roberts
64 J. Cashnella 87 C. G, Wilking 101 E. R. Green
65 B, House 88 P.C. Clark
TEE b7 ) T+ P—— ) 13 [N (.| SO St ciiiinis
3 Thams {1 Oth....iiiniiinm: FOM. i



HEAT 3. 3 laps.

J. McAllister
R. C. Sloper
I, Santo

K. Bees

J. Cooper
P. Hayward
R. E. Bull
R. Stowe

D. Stowe

R. Brough
R. G, Holley
D. J. Witt

I. S. King

op
i
=]
=
=

. Mitson
C. A. Reynolds
N. 1. Blakemore
Rob Jordan
B. Hudson
M. Jones
D. Threadingham
K. White
D. S. Richards
K. Leon
D. Faulkner
G. Friswell

D. Daniels

J. Cashnella

B. House

Don Rickman
M. Ross

A. Duck

G. Fry

G. Newport

A, Phelps.

H. G.J, White
A. Roberton

G. Gunningham
D. Gunningham
P. Day

L. S. Bird 108 B, Carter 123
26 J Bance 109 M. Smith 124
28 M. Hall 110 B. Parsons 125
40 M. J. Heath 111 R. Cowling 126
61 Rob Taylor 112 R. Hawley 127
72 Frank Underwood 113 R. Harvey 129
73 Derek Rickman 114 A. Young 131
75 Ivor and 115 T. R. Martin 132
102 G. Lovelock 116 R. Arnold 133
103 M, Ingram 117 1. Maisey 134
104 7J. A. Topp 118 M. Drayton 135
105 J. Miller 119 V. Grist 152
106 T. Cole 122 D, Witcombe 160
107 I, Noton
| 11 S 2nd oo 3Ird . 4th .........
6th......coeceneee. Tthe.eene. Stho.n, oth...........
HEAT 4. 3Ilaps.
74 Don Rickman 146 1. Scarlett 163
84 Gordon Adsett 147 1. Shinner 164
120 Brian Caurtis 148 1I. Balhn? 165
128 Robin Cox 149 J. W. Ballinger 166
136 J. Harford 15¢ St. Ledger White 170
137 D. Wilishire 151 7. White i
138 G, Withers 153 A.F. Clowes 173
139 R, Lerey - 154 R. Hawkins 174
140 E. Newbury 155 J. M. Eatough 177
141 M. Mullins 156 B. R. Wilson 181
142 A. G.:Davis 157 P. D. Jerred 194
143 R. Price 158 D. Carter 293
144 S. Wright 159 D, Gott 312
145 1. Dale 161 D. Paget
I8ty B st Ird s 4th .........
O e Bt Oth:. ...
INTERVAL
, (10 minutes)
FINAL OF EVENT 3. 10Iaps.
| § | ENRPONSERISRINE . || LTI ot s 4th .........
Bth o ccinin FThennn 8th......cco.... . 9th
EVENT 4. UP TO 250 c.c. (First 15 ir each Heat to ride in
Final). -
HEAT 1. 3laps.
J, H. Bull 39 D. Hole 62
2 Les Hughes 40 M. J, Heath 64
3 8. Wiggins 41 C.D. Hewish 65
4 G.T. Wiggins 42 R. Samson 74
5 D. Brown 43 P.T. Turner 76
10 R, Bradman 44 Tim Pritchard 81
12 M. Wickens 45 W. Chilcott 82
13 D. W, Plaster 48 W, Beazer 83
14 D. Purnell 52 R.A.Dunn 85
16 Chris Spooner 53 D. Robbins 90
19 M. P. Minns 54 A. Moss 92
22 L. S. Bird 55 D.lewis 93
25 P. Thomas 58 N. R. Cooper 94
29 D. Wickens 59 A. Ralph 95
33 P. Goodall 60 I;i'dBHSh

HEAT 2. 3 laps.
M. R. Vincent
97 R. Lawrence
98 D. Phillips
99 G. Rowles
101 E. R. Green
102 G. Lovelock
104 J. A. Topp
1065 J. Miller
111 R, Cowling
112 R. Hawley
113 R. Harvey

D. Witcombe
J. Santo

K.B

€€58

J. Cooper
R. Stowe

D. S

towe

R. G. Holley
J. Harford
D, Wiltshire
E. Newbury
M. Mullins
A. C. Davis
S. Wright

I. Dale

1. Sc
rd

FINAL OF EVENT 4. 7 laps.

-1 2nd

arlett

....................

....................

147
148
149

1. Shinner

J. Ballinger

J. W. Ballinger
J. White

D, J, Witt

R. Hawkins

B. R. Wilson
D, Carter

P, Gott

D. Paget

C. Mitson

B. Hudson

M. Jones

D. S. Richards

....................

EVENT 5. Over 301 c.c. (First 15 in each Heat to ride in Final).

HEAT 1. 3laps.
1 J. H. Bull

2 Les Hughes

5 . Brown

6 Joe Johnson

7 Mick Burton
8 John Giles

1 R, Hoare

12 M. Wickens
13 D. W. Plaster
15 A.P.Read

16 Chris Spooner
17 Roy Peplow
18 T. P. Sleeman

23 D. Smith

2 A 7.0 F [
- —— T

| & {0 72— L5751 | PE—

H'EAT 2. 3laps.
Don Rickman
‘?7 A. J. Tizzard
79 G. A. Ford
84 Gordon Adsett
86 R.G. Clark
87 C.G. Wilkins
88 P.C. Clark
89 M, Clark
%1 C. Ford
98 D. Phillips
100 P. E. Roberts
103 M. Ingram
106 T. Cole
107 1. Noton
108 B. Carter
109 M. Smith

24
26

P. Baker

J. Bance
A. Hughes
M. Hall

D. Wickens
C. Bletso

J. W,
M. J.

Taylor
Chilcott

D. Dyson
. Clothier
R. Hayes
D. Hole

M. L.

W. Chilcott 73
D. Cook 75
74 4th ...
Bth. v N
o1 ——— 14th.......
B. Parsons 150
A. Young 153
M. Drayton 155
V. Grist 157
Brian Curtis 160
D, Whitcombe 163
J. McAllister 165
R. C. Sloper 166
Robin Cox 170
. Hayward 17
R. E. Bull 174
R. Brough 177
G Withers 194
293
R Price 312
I. Scarlett
7y« [ — 4th ..........
Bth. s 9th....
13th.. i 14th........

Heath

45
51
52
56
57
61

63
64
66
68
69
71

T2

D. Peck

P. Chapman

R. A. Dunn

M. R. Mumford
R. Davis

Rob Taylor

M. Barnard

J. Casnella

M. Bishop

I. A, Sherrin

L. Peck

G. Johnson
Frank Underwood
Derek Rickman
Ivor England

4 F. Clowes

Rob Jordan
. Hudson
D, Threadingham
K. White
K. Leo

. mn
D. Faulkner
G. Friswell



FINAL OF EVENT 5. 7 laps.

] Il e PR e el vaneronenss St cimmns
6th. e Th 8th Ot
EVENT 6. INVITATION RACE. 7 laps.
2 Les Hughes 22 L.S. Bird 128 Robin Cox
3 S. Wiggins 26 . Bance 134 R. Brough
4 G.T. Wiggins 28 M. Hall 152 D. J. Wit
5 D. Brown 40 M., J. Heath 160 1.8. King
6 Joe Johnson 61 Rob Taylor 161 D. Paget
7 M. Burton 72 Frank Underwood 164 C. Mitson
8 John Giles 73 Derek Rickman 170 Rob Jordan
10 R. Bradman 74 Don Rickman 173 M. 1. Jones
16 Chris Spooner 75 Ivor England 174 D. Threadingham
17 Roy Peplow 84 Gordon Adsett 181 D.S. Richards
18 T. P. Sleeman 120 Brian Curtis 194 Ken Leon

19 M, P. Minns
Plus the first 7 in the Final of Event |

1St o 20 i, 3rd T B ..o A
6o Tt Bthe, OMth

EVENTS ON IN THE WESSEX CENTRE

Sept. S5th Tor Avalon Scramble at Glastonbury.
12th Wilts Border, Wiltshire Moto Cross, Castle Coombe.
19th West Wilts Castle Trophy Scramble, Farleigh Castle.
26th Bath Scramble at Tog Hill.

? —

DODINGTON HOUSE

AND PARK
OLD SODBURY

Open from 2 p.m. to 6 p.m.

SUNDAYS, WEDNESDAYS AND THURSDAYS
from the beginning of May to the end of Summer

Admission: Adults 2/6; Children 1/6

REFRESHMENTS :
The Entrance is by way ;
Teas, Ice Cream and of the Drive from the
Soft Drinks available Bath Lodge on the
Picnic area available Bath-to-Stroud Road
for use of visitors —A .46

The Bristol Motor Cycle Club thank you for your supporl
and trust that you have enjoyed a good day’s sport. Please do not
leave litter about—take it home or place in the litter bin.

RACING IS OVER FOR THE DAY
PLEASE DRIVE CAREFULLY

The Bristol Motor Cycle Club meets at the Full Moon, Stokes
Croft, on 1st and 3rd Wednesdays at 8 p.m. New Members invited.
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Remember for your

Touring
Scrambles
3 il " \\:* Road
S e ' Racing
.\g\\u_ X/ Trials !!

OF BR/STOL

Agents for all Leading Makes

79-106 GROSVENOR ROAD, BRISTOL 2
Telephone 51538



